
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2867
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2015
INCREASE IN NON PLAN EXPENDITURE
Patil Shri Kapil Moreshwar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the non-plan expenditure under both revenue and capital heads has exceeded during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the amount of revenue expenditure and capital expenditure during the last three years and the current year;

(c) the measures taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to address the issue including implementing austerity measures;
and

(d) the estimated revenue likely to be saved thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OP FINANCE (SHRI JAY ANT SINHA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b), (c) and (d): Does not arise.
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